ROSEBURG URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY NOTICE OF BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETING



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, a meeting of the Roseburg Urban Renewal Agency Budget Committee will be held in the Council Chambers of City Hall, 900 SE Douglas Avenue, Roseburg, Oregon on Tuesday, May 9, 2023, at 7:00 p.m. for the purpose of receiving the 2023-2024 budget message and document, and receiving comment from the public on the budget for the fiscal year July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024. The meeting will be livestreamed and accessible from the City's website www.cityofroseburg.org and live on the City's Facebook page. This is a public meeting where deliberation of the Budget Committee will take place.

A copy of the budget document may be inspected or obtained on or after May 2, 2023 at City Hall between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 12:00 p.m.; and 1:00 p.m. and 4:30 p.m.

Public testimony regarding possible uses for these funds may be provided in person or via Zoom during the meeting, or by submitting written comments addressed to the Budget Officer, City of Roseburg, 900 SE Douglas, Roseburg, Oregon 97470, or by email to finance@cityofroseburg.org by 4:00 p.m. on Monday, May 8, 2023. To provide comment via Zoom during the meeting, contact the City Recorder at 541-492-6866 or info@cityofroseburg.org by 4:00 p.m. on May 9, 2023 to receive a link to the meeting.

Patty Hitt
Patty Hitt, City Recorder

Dated, posted at City Hall and on the City's website and distributed to all news media, Budget Committee Members, Mayor, City Manager and Department Heads, on this 20th day of April, 2023. Published in the News-Review on April 25, 2023.

***** AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT NOTICE *****

Please contact the City Recorder's Office, Roseburg City Hall, 900 SE Douglas, Roseburg, OR 97470 (Phone 541-492-6866) at least 48 hours prior to the scheduled meeting time if you need an accommodation. TDD users please call Oregon Telecommunications Relay Service at 1-800-735-2900.